C 7 - S e r i e s  S p e c i f i c a t i o n s
REV: NA SIZE: A CAGE: A 1 of 3
*(X) for standard or assigned for custimization.
FREQUENCY	       MODE	          TOLERANCE	        FREQUENCY	       OPERATING	    LOAD 	    PAD CONFIG
05500X – 99999X =	      F = Fundamental	         @ 25°C	        STABILITY	       TEMPERATURE	    08-99 = pF	    2 = 2 Pads
5.5000MHz -	       3 = 3rd Overtone	         A = ±10	        B = ±25	       A = 0 to +70°C	    SE = Series      4 = 4 Pads
99.999MHz -	   	          B = ±25	        C = ±50	       B = -20 to +70°C
C10000 – C11000 =		          C = ±50	        E = ±100	       D = -40 to +85°C

125.00MHz -
ex)  C7—25000X—F—C—B—18—R—X*
Legacy Part Numbering Configuration
See below for legacy part numbering configuration for parts designed prior to 02-01-2014, which are still available
C 7 - S e r i e s  7 . 0 0  x  5 . 0 0  x  1 . 3 0  ( m m )
PDI
Frequency
Date Code
.275 ±.006
[7.00 ±.15]
.197 ±.006
[5.00 ±.15]
.087
[2.20]
.100
[2.54]
.228
[5.80]
Last 7 digits of
PDI part number
1
Recommended Land Pattern
(Top View)
4
32
Top View
Bottom View
.100
[2.54]
.051 Max
[1.30 Max]
.181
[4.60]
.047
[1.20]
.039
[1.00]
.055
[1.40]
Traceability CodePin 1
.018 ±.008
[.45 ±.20]
PDI
Frequency
Date Code
.275 ±.006
[7.00 ±.15]
.197 ±.006
[5.00 ±.15]
.205
[5.20]
Last 7 digits of
PDI part numberTop View
Bottom View
.051 Max
[1.30 Max]
Traceability CodePin 1
.178
[4.52]
.079
[2.01].031
[.80]
.094
[2.40]
.087
[2.20]
2-Pad Option4-Pad Option
Recommended Land Pattern
(Top View)
REV: NA SIZE: A CAGE: A 2 of 3
PA C K AG E  D I M E N S I O N S
Decimal XXX = ± .008, XX = ± .02   Metric [XXX = ± .20], [XX = ± .50]
    NOTES: